NEWCASTLE - HADRIAN PARK - NORTH SHIELDS - WHITLEY BAY EASYAccESs 300

NEWCASTLE - HADRIAN PARK A 305

Route: Newcastle Haymarket Bus Station, Prudhoe Place, Prudhoe Street, Percy Street, St Mary’s Place, Sandyford Road, Jesmond Road, Benton Bank,
Stephenson Road, Chillingham Road Slip Road, Coast Road, Benfield Road Slip Road, Coast Road, Station Road Slip Road, Station Road, Mullen Road, Kings
Road, Battle Hill Drive, Addington Drive, Coast Road, slip road, Coast Road, Verne Road, Central Avenue, The Quadrant, Delaval Avenue, Lansdowne Terrace,
Hawkeys Lane, Spence Terrace, Albion Road West, Albion Road, Nile Street, Percy Street, Northumberland Square, Albion Road, Tynemouth Road, Manor
Road, The Broadway, Mast Lane, Marden Avenue, Beverley Terrace, John Street, Whitley Road, Oxford Street, York Road, Park Avenue. Return via Whitley
Road, John Street, Beverley Terrace, Marden Avenue, Mast Lane, The Broadway then as the above route reversed to Northumberland Square, Percy Street,
Sydney Street, Albion Road, Albion Road West then as reverse of above route to Percy Street, Newcastle Haymarket Bus Station

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)

Service Number 305 300 305 300 305 300 305 300 305 300 305 300 305 300 305
Codes NS NS NS NS

am am am am am am am am am pm pm
NEWCASTLE Haymarket M Stand M 7.20 7.35 7.52 8.07 8.22 8.37 8.52 9.07 9.22 37 52 07 22 4.37 452
Chillingham Road/Coast Road 7.32 747 804 8.19 834 849 9.04 9.19 9.34 49 04 19 34 4.49 5.04
Coast Road/Station Road 736 7.51 8.08 823 838 853 9.08 9.23 9.38 53 08 23 38 4.53 5.08
High Farm O’Hanlon Crescent 739 7.54 8.11 826 841 856 9.11 9.26 941 then 56 11 26 4l 4.56 5.11
Battle Hill Berwick Drive 744 7.59 8.6 831 846 9.0l 9.16 9.31 946 at 0l 16 31 46 5.01 5.16
HADRIAN PARK The Bush 7.51 8.06 8.23 8.38 8.53 9.08 9.23 9.38 9.53 these 08 23 38 53 5.08 5.23
Verne Road — 812 — 844 — 914 — 944 — mins. 14 — 44 — until 514 —
Tynemouth Infirmary — 818 — 850 — 920 — 950 — past 20 — 50 — 520 —
North Shields Northumberland Sq™M — 823 — 855 — 925 — 955 — each 25 — 55 — 525 —
Tynemouth Front Street M — 830 — 902 — 932 —1002 — hour 32 — 02 — 532 —
Cullercoats John Street M| — 836 — 908 — 938 —10.08 — 38 — 08 — 538 —
WHITLEY BAY Town Centre — 840 — 9.2 — 942 —10.12 — 2 — 12 — 542 —
Service Number 300 305 300 305 300 300 305 300 305 300 305 305 305 300
Codes NS

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

NEWCASTLE Haymarket M Stand M 5.07 5.22 537 552 6.07 6.22 6.37 6.52 7.09 7.39 8.09 9.0910.09 |1.09

Chillingham Road/Coast Road 5.19 534 549 6.04 6.19 634 648 7.03 7.20 7.50 8.20 9.2010.2011.20
Coast Road/Station Road 5.23 5.38 553 6.08 6.23 6.38 6.52 7.07 7.24 7.54 8.24 9.2410.2411.24
High Farm O’Hanlon Crescent 5.26 5.41 556 6.11 6.26 6.41 654 7.09 7.26 7.56 8.26 9.26 10.26 11.26
Battle Hill Berwick Drive 531 546 6.0l 6.16 631 646 6.59 7.14 7.31 8.0l 831 93110.3111.31I
HADRIAN PARK The Bush 5.38 5.53 6.08 6.23 6.38 6.53 7.06 7.20 7.36 8.07 8.36 9.3610.36 11.37
Verne Road 5.44 — 6.14 — 6.44 6.59 — 7.26 — 8.13 — — — 11.43
Tynemouth Infirmary 550 — 620 — 650 — — @ — @ — - - — — —
North Shields Northumberland Sq M 555 — 625 — 65 — — — — — — — —
Tynemouth Front Street M 602 @ — - - - - - - - - - - — —
Cullercoats John Street M 608 — - - - - - - - - - - - —
WHITLEY BAY Town Centre 612 — - - - - - - - @ —  —  — — —

Explanation of codes:
NS: This journey does not operate on Saturdays.

NEWCASTLE - HADRIAN PARK - NORTH SHEILDS via Royal Quays EAsYAccess 305

am am am pPm pm pm pm pm pm
NEWCASTLE Haymarket M Stand M 9.09 10.09 10.39 then 09 39 7.09 7.39 8.09 9.0910.0911.09
Chillingham Road/Coast Road 9.20 10.20 10.50 at 20 50 7.20 7.50 8.20 9.2010.2011.20
Coast Road/Station Road 9.2410.24 10.54 these 24 54 7.24 7.54 824 9.2410.2411.24
High Farm O’Hanlon Crescent 9.26 10.26 10.56 mins. 26 56 until 7.26 7.56 8.26 9.26 10.26 11.26
Battle Hill Berwick Drive 9.3110.31'11.01 past 31 (]} 7.31 8.0l 831 9.3110.3111.31
HADRIAN PARK The Bush 9.36 10.36 11.06 each 36 06 7.36 8.06 836 9.3610.36 11.36
Verne Road — — — hour _— — — — —  — 1142




WHITLEY BAY - NORTH SHIELDS - HADRIAN PARK - NEWCASTLE EASYACCESS 300

HADRIAN PARK - NEWCASTLE A 305
Service Number 300 300 300 300 300 300 305 300 300 300 305 300 300 300 305 300 300
Codes NS NS NS NS S NS NS S NS S NS S NS S NS S

am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am
WHITLEY BAY Town Centre - - - - - - - - - - - — 813 - — — 845
Cullercoats John Street M| - - - - - - - - - = - — 8l7 — — — 849
Tynemouth Front Street M - (- - - - - - - - - - — 823 — — — 855
North Shields West Percy Street M — — 7.0l — — 73l — — 80l 803 — — 83l — — — 903
Tynemouth Infirmary — — 705 — — 735 — — 805 807 — — 835 — — — 907
Verne Road 641 656 7.11 726 728 741 — 758 8.1 813 — 828 84l 843 — 8.58 9.13
Hadrian The Bush 6.47 7.02 7.17 7.32 734 7.47 802 804 8.17 8.19 832 834 847 849 9.04 9.04 9.19
Battle Hill Berwick Drive 6.54 7.09 7.24 739 741 7.54 8.09 8.1 824 826 839 841 8.54 856 9.1l 9.1l 9.26
High Farm O’Hanlon Crescent 659 7.14 729 744 746 7.59 8.14 816 829 831 844 846 859 9.0l 9.16 9.16 9.3I
Coast Road/Station Road 701 7.16 7.31 746 7.48 8.0l 8.16 8.18 83l 833 846 848 9.0l 9.03 9.18 9.18 9.33
Chillingham Road/Coast Road 7.05 720 735 750 752 805 820 822 835 837 850 852 9.05 9.07 922 922 9.37
NEWCASTLE Haymarket M 7.15 7.30 7.45 8.00 8.02 8.5 830 832 845 847 9.00 9.02 9.15 9.17 9.32 9.32 9.47
Service Number 305 300 305 300 305 300 305 300 305 300 305 300 305 305 305
Code NS

am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
WHITLEY BAY Town Centre — 915 — 45 — 15 — 445 — 515 — 545 — — —
Cullercoats John Street M| — 919 — 49 — 19 — 449 — 519 — 549 — — —
Tynemouth Front Street M — 925 — 5 — 25 — 455 — 525 — 55 @ — — —
North Shields West Percy Street M — 933 — then 03 — 33 — 503 — 533 — 603 — — —
Tynemouth Infirmary — 937 — at 07 — 37 — 507 — 537 — 607 — — —
Verne Road — 943 — these |13 _— 43 — 513 — 543 — 63 — — —
Hadrian Park The Bush 9.34 9.4910.04 mins. 19 34 49 04 until 5.19 534 549 6.04 6.19 634 7.09 7.39
Battle Hill Berwick Drive 9.41 956 10.11 past 26 41 56 11 526 541 556 6.11 626 6.41 7.15 7.45
High Farm O’Hanlon Crescent 9.46 10.01 10.16 each 3] 46 0l 16 531 546 6.0l 6.16 631 646 7.20 7.50
Coast Road/Station Road 9.4810.0310.18 hour 33 48 03 18 533 548 6.03 6.18 6.33 648 722 752
Chillingham Road/Coast Road 9.52 10.07 10.22 37 52 07 22 537 5.52 6.07 6.22 637 652 726 756
NEWCASTLE Haymarket M| 10.02 10.17 10.32 47 02 17 32 547 6.02 6.17 632 6.47 7.02 7.36 8.06
Service Number 305 305 305 305 305 305 305 305 305 305 305 305 305 305

pm pm pm am am am am pm pm pm pm pm
HADRIAN PARK The Bush 8.39 9.3910.39 8.39 9.3910.09 10.39 thenat 09 39 7.09 7.39 839 9.3910.39
Battle Hill Berwick Drive 8.45 9.4510.45 8.45 9.4510.1510.45 these |5 45 7.15 7.45 845 9.4510.45
High Farm O’Hanlon Crescent 8.50 9.5010.50 8.50 9.5010.2010.50 mins. 20 50 until 7.20 7.50 8.50 9.50 10.50
Coast Road/Station Road 8.52 9.52 10.52 8.52 9.5210.2210.52 past 22 52 722 7.52 852 9.5210.52
Chillingham Road/Coast Road 8.56 9.56 10.56 8.56 9.5610.26 10.56 each 26 56 726 7.56 8.56 9.56 10.56
NEWCASTLE Haymarket M 9.06 10.06 11.06 9.06 10.06 10.36 11.06 hour 36 06 7.36 8.06 9.06 10.06 11.06

Explanation of codes:
NS: This journey does not operate on Saturdays.
S: This journey operates on Saturdays only.




